MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT INCIDENT REPORT

1. COMPLAINT CONTROL NUMBER		ING OFFICER'S PR			3. DATE	TIME REPO	RTED	
04L010168								
Suspected Terrorist Activity								
0. LOCATION OF INCIDENT					5	DREPORT		
WestBound Bay Bridge							Property	,
8. VICTIM'S NAME LAST, FIRST, MI (FIRM NAME IFBUSIN	ESS)		·	9. SEX/RAC			10. RESIDENCE	
				N/A / 1	VA/			
11. ADDRESS		CITY	STATE		Z	P	12. ALTERNATI	EPHONE
MERWEWITHESSE GEOMPLAINANTE(C	THERTHAN	V#8)NEEPEAR				經過艦	學語學學	學學學學
Barry F. Sweitzer			15. CODE	16. SEX/RAC M: / W			17. RESIDENC	EPHONE
18. ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	IVE / VV	<u>I</u> Zi	P	10. ALTERNAT	E PHONE
Baltimore County Police Depar	tment							
20, BUSINESS ADDRESS		CITY	STATE		Zii	-	21, BUSINESS	
3033 Strawberry Point Road E	altimore	, MD 2122	0				410-887	
22'ACCUSED/SUSRECT2	No.	24. ALIAS	等。 25. SEXIR/	ACENDA ACENDA	26, HGT	27.WG	海域IIINC 28. HAIR	Y XYES
Ismail Selim Elbarasse			M/ U/ 7/23		508	150	•	Bro
30, ADDRESS			L	TION/EMPLOY	1	1.00		1 5,0
4502 Whistler Court Annandale	e, VA 220	003	Teach	er				
325VEHICLEINVOLVED73单型标准设置				60000000000000000000000000000000000000		高起高品	SESSIO NO	I# XYES₹
33, COLOR 34, YEAR 35, MAKE	38. MODEL		JJE5875			39. Vi		
Silver 1999 Nissan	Infi <i>NITI</i>	VA	I -	OTAL	RARO7Y			GCCCC AND
40. NARRATIVE (1) CONTINUATION OF ABOVE SUSPECTS AS OUTLINED ABOVE. (2) DESCRIBE	DETAILS OF	INCIDENT.	. COMMINOED A	AL CELIA	INCLUDE ADDI	HONAL V	TCTRVS, VVIII	VESSES AND
At 1328 hours, Officer I	Barry Sw	eitzer ID#3	3126 (Baltin	more Co	ounty Mai	rine Ur	nif 410_8	R7.
0279) was traveling we								
eastern subject video ta	aping the	bridge. O	fficer Swe	itzer sta	ted that v	vhen h	e passe	d the
vehicle (silver Nissan) i	n his mai	rked Police	e vehicle th	ne pass	enger sto	pped t	aping ab	ruptly
and placed the camera	on the fl	oor of the v	vehicle. O	fficer S	weitzer slo	owed o	down his	vehicle
and was waiting for the	Nissan t	o pass him	ı. He state	ed that t	he Nissar	r slow	ed even	slower
and would not pass him	i. He ine	en decided	to drive of	t of the	westbour	nd brid	ge and p	ull off to
the right. This is when call from communicatio								
then informed our comment								verizer
westbound/exit 32. I ar								Officer
Sweitzer informed me d								
drivers information. The driver who was identified through his Virgina driver's license as above listed line #23 Ismail Selim Elbarasse. I approached the passenger side of the								
vehicle and asked the female passenger who was identified through her Virginia Driver's								
license as Bushra Moha					e address	as op	erator) if	she
had a video camera in t	the vehic	le and if I	could see i	t.				
41. REPORTING OFFICER'S SIGNATURE	PIN	DATE	42. APPROVING	SUPERVISOR	S SIGNATURE		PIN	DATE
Offhour	0625	08/20/04	get n	1. Au	med		0972	8-23-04
43. STATUS: ⊠ OPE	N		SUSPEND	ED	<u> </u>	CLOSE		

Page __1_

$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT} \\ \textbf{SUPPLEMENT/CONTINUATION REPORT} \end{array}$

1. VICTIM,	M, COMPLAINANT, MISSING PERSON OR ARRESTEE (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)				2. COMPLAINT CO	ONTROL NO.
Ismail Selim Elbarasse 0 4 L 0 1 0 1 6 8						
	L INCIDENT, OFFENSE OR CHARGE Terrorist Activity		4. CORRECTED INCIDENT, OFFENS	SE OR	CHARGE	5. PAGE OF PAGES 2 / 3
	D REPORT NUMBERS '8 Property Report	7. DA	TE SUPPLEMENT REPORT DUE	X	8. STA OPEN SUSPE	
9. TTEM #	• •	<u> </u>	10. NARRATIVE	<u> </u>	OTDIVOODID	
	The passenger reached down undernea	th fbe s		ile T v	vas at the vehicle	
	I noticed three other occupants in the b					
	children of the operator and the passer		•			В
	11-30-89), Wala'a (female DOB 9-24-				•	
	Ismail Selim Elbarasse was a person of	2-111-	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	MDTA Explosive K-9 unit was contact	ted and	Officer Butler performed a scan of	on the	e vehicle with nega	ative
	results at 1428 hours. Cpl V.J. Cronau	er#017	4 from investigations responded t	to the	scene and advised	i that
	the ocupants should be taken to Lane I	Bridge d	letachment Police building for fur	ther i	nvestigation. Lt. l	Manny ,
	Crew arrived at the station along with Investigator Drotar at 1430 hours and took over the investigation.					
	At 1438 hours a MDTA naracotics K-9 was notified and arrived at 1455 the dog gave a postive alerted on the					
	right rear passenger side door.					
	Special Agents Dave Rodski (410-265-8080), Darlene Ragins (410-266-2681) and Michelle R. Umlauf (410-					
	265-8080 all arrived at the Lane Bridge from the FBI (Baltimore and Annapolis branch) at approximently					
	1430 hours. At this time they became the lead investigators and took over the investigation.					
	The video tape which was 8mm filmed with a Sony video camera (model number DCR-JRV460) was viewed at					
	the scene and several times in the station by several officers, agents and myself. The video tape footage					
	showed views of the west bound Bay Bridge from the approach through the main span. The footage concentrated					
	on the road way (which was taken from lane #3 "slow lane") then it moved up to the physical steel structure					
	of the main span. The camera panned over to the east bound structure then zoomed in and out. The					
	camera then reconcentrated onto the cables, running the span of how the cables ran up through the steel					
	structure. Once the Baltimore County Police vehicle drove passed (which is seen through the camera) you					
	see the camera go down underneath the seat. The camera is brought back up and continues to take pictures of					tures of
	cables and raillings of the bridge. On	ce the E	altimore County vehicle come ba	ck in		a goes
11. REPOR Officer F	TING OFFICER				PIN 0625	DATE 08/20/04
1	WING SUPERVISOR				PIN	DATE 8-23-04
	Col M Bernoch.				0432	8-2-07

MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENT/CONTINUATION REPORT

I. VICTIM,	COMPLAINANT, MISSING PERSON OR ARR. lim Elbarasse	ESTEE (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE)		2. COMPLAINT C	ONTROLNO.
				0 4 L 0	
Suspected	AL INCIDENT, OFFENSE OR CHARGE I Terrorist Activity	4. CORRECTED INCIDENT, OFF	FENSE OR C	HARGE	5. PAGE OF PAGES
""	D REPORT NUMBERS	7. DATE SUPPLEMENT REPORT DUE		8. STA	3 / 3
	78 Property Report		.⊠ or		
9. ITEM #		10. NARRATIVE	1 123 01	EN LISOSIE	MDED CHOSED
	back under the passenger seat again. T	his is where the video is stopped. The	e viđeo is a	ancroximently 2	7
	minutes long. The Bay bridge section				
<u> </u>	video. You see the family leaving a co	ndo in a beach community and packir	ng up their	vehicle. The vi	deo
-	starts up again and shows footage from	the Kent Narrows bridge. It pans thr	ough the d	aughters sitting	in the
	back of the vehicle and then the Bay Br	ridge footage starts.			
	The occupants of the vehicle was offered	ed food from Wendy's and they accept	ted. Every	one ate except i	for
	Ismail Selim Elbarasse. During that tim	ne that the family ate he spent his time	e praying.	The meal was	
	provided at 1636 hours. During the tim	ae that the family was in the station th	ey were m	ade very comfo	rable
·	and was asked several times if they nee				
	Holley (312-786-2929) faxed a materia				
	Judge Charles P. Kocoras, Ismail Selin	······································			
	hours. The vehicle and the rest of the f		DILDAVO	TORRE (LTE) B	. 2030
					
	It should be noted that the marked Balt				
	witnessed the same Officer William Ko	ontz #4433 and Sgt. Wayne Lloyd. Al	II parties a	re with the Balti	more .
	County Marine Unit.			TOTAL .	
			· ····································		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		·			
11 77					
Officer Fr	ING OFFICER		PI 00	N 625	DATE 08-20-04
12. REVIEW	ING SUPERVISOR		PI	N K	DATE
	Gol M. Dennet	• •		7432	8-27-04
		 	TIVE DIVISI		

103 - Revised 01/01/02

MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT SUPPLEMENT/CONTINUATION REPORT

1. VICTIM, COMPLAINANT, MISSING PERSON OR ARR	estee (L	AST, FIRST, MIDDLE)	2. CO	APLAINT CO	NTROL NO.	
			0 4	[L] 0	1 0 1 6	18
3. ORIGINAL INCIDENT, OFFENSE OR CHARGE		4. CORRECTED INCIDENT, OFFEN	SE OR CHARG	E	5. PAGE OF PAG	ES
Suspected Terrorist Act		·			1 / 1	
6. RELATED REPORT NUMBERS	7. DAT	TE SUPPLEMENT REPORT DUE		8, STA	rus	
05L006790	1		OPEN	SUSPE	NDED 🛚 CLOS	ED
9. ITEM#		10. NARRATIVE				
At this time the incident has	s been	turned over to the FBI	and this r	eport w	ill be closed	i.
		•		1		
		-				
						1
						j
]
						1
						l
						ļ
]
						·
11. REPORTING OFFICER					DATE	
Officer Francis Of June			06) PIN	น	07-06-05	
12. REVIEWING SUPERVISOR		•	PIN		DATE	
00			بنطوة (مر	-	177-06-05	5
RECORDS - ORIGINAL J	DETACE	IMENT - YELLOW DETECT	IVE UNIT PI	NK	1 6	•

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

In re: A matter before the)	UNDER SEAL
Special August 2003-2 Grand Jury)	
concerning material witness)	02 GJ 369
ISMAIL SELIM ELBARASSE)	

ORDER

This matter having come before the Court on the Government's Motion For a Material Witness Warrant, and the Court being fully informed in the premises, the Court hereby FINDS that there is probable cause for the issuance of an arrest warrant, pursuant to Title 18, United States Code, Section 3144, of ISMAIL SELIM ELBARASSE and hereby ORDERS that such warrant shall issue.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT pursuant to Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure 6(e), the government's Motion for Material Witness Warrant and the affidavit in support of that motion shall remain under seal and shall not be disclosed to the public or to ISMAIL SELIM ELBARASSE or his counsel unless and until such disclosure is ordered by a federal district court judge in the Northern District of Illinois.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the government shall disclose to ISMAIL SELIM ELBARASSE and his counsel the material witness warrant and this Order.

ENTERED:

Chief Judge Charles P. Kocoras United States District Court Northern District of Illinois

DATED: August 20, 2004

人口 442	(REV.3/92)) Warrant for	Λ , c sl

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

	NORTHERN	DISTRICT OF	TLLIN	OIS, EASTERN DIVISION	
	IN RE: A MATTER BEFORE THE SPECIAL AUGUST 2003-2 GRAND JURY			WARRANT FOR ARREST CASE NUMBER: 02 GJ 369	
				UNDER SEAL	
To: The United States and any Authorize	s Marshal ed United States O	fficer			
YOU ARE HERE	BY COMMAND	ED to arrest <u>ISMA</u>	L SELI		
and bring him or her fortl	hwith to the neares	t magistrate to answe	r a(n)	Name	
IndictmentInformat	tionComplaint	X Order of court	Viola	ation NoticeProbation Violation Petition	
alleging that <u>ISMAIL SE</u> his	<u>Lim Elbarassi</u>	∃ is a material witnes	s to pro	oceedings pending before the grand jury in	
matter;				·	
oursuant to Title18	United States	Code, Section3	144	·	
				-	
CHARLES P. KOCORA	S	· ·		DISTRICT COURT JUDGE	
August 20, 2004	Chicago, Illinois	, 	Signpaire	Polos P. Forma	
By) Deputy Clerk				. <i>U</i>	
Buil fixed at \$ <u>NO BA</u>	IL – DETAIN	by		HARLES P. KOCORAS	
THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O					
This was received an	d executed with the ar	RETURN	ie fro dan	t nt	
The water, was recorrect as	The Control Will the trib	ton, or the government.			
DATE RECEIVED	NAME AND TITLE	OF ARRESTING OFFI	CER	SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING OFFICER	
		•	,		
DATE OF ARREST			:	·	

·			
	United Stat	es Mist	riet Contet
	NORTHERN	و بهاد خوند روا همهندی المهاد درود .	ILLINOIS
		ያጥክተረጥ ሊክ	IDDINOIS
TO:		STRICT OF	
10,	ISMAIL SELIM ELBARASSE		SUBPOENA TO TESTIFY BEFORE GRAND JURY
		នបា	BPOENA FOR:
		,	PERSON DOCUMENTS OR OBJECT(S)
YOU A District	RE HEREBY COMMANDED to appear and Court at the place, date, and time specified	d testify before d below.	the Grand Jury of the United States
PLACE	Dirksen Federal Building		ROOM Room 1625
	219 South Dearborn Chicago, Illinois 60604		DATE AND TIME
	SPECIAL AUGUST 2003-2 GRAND JUR	Y 02 GJ 369	Aug. 26, 2004 9:30 p.m.
٦	see additional information on reverse This subpoens shall remain in effect until you a	are granted leave	e to depart by the court or by an officer acting
CLERK	MICHAEL W. DOBBINS		DATE Aug 20, 2004
BY) DEPI	Jan la de la mai	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
This sub	poena is issued upon applica-	NAME, ADDRE	 SS AND PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNEY AUSA JOSEPH FERGUSON
	ne United States of America		AUSA JOSEPH FERGUSON 219 South Dearborn, 5th Floor
		,	Chicago, IL 60604 (312) 353-1414

Maritan Atatan Mintmet Water

TI I TATOTO
ILLINOIS
UBPOENA TO TESTIFY EFORE GRAND JURY
NA FOR:
SON DOCUMENTS OR OBJECT(S)
rand Jury of the United States
Room 1625
AND TIME
Aug. 26, 2004 9:30 p.m.
document(s) or object(s):*
part by the court or by an officer actir
DATE Aug 20, 2004
PHONE NUMBER OF ASSISTANT U.S. ATTORNE A JOSEPH FERGUSON outh Dearborn, 5th Floor go, IL 60604 (312) 353-1414

RETURN OF SERVICE "							
RECEIVED BY SENDER	DATE	F	LACE	(181			
SERVED	DATE	F	LACE				
SERVED ON (NAME)		<u></u>				, 4 1	
SERVED BY	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		<u> </u>	TITLE	•		
	<u> </u>	STATE	EMENT O	F SERVICES FEE	S	<u> </u>	
TRAVEL		SERVICES	<u> </u>		TOTAL	-	
		DEC	CLARATIC	N OF SERVER (C)			
l declar information co	e under penalty of ntained in the Ret	perjury ur urn of Serv	ider law: vice and	of the United Statement of S	States of Ame ervice Fees Is	erica that the s true and co	foregoing rrect.
Executed on _			····		,		
	Dats			Signatura of Sérvar			
•				Address of Server			
ADDITIONAL INFORM	MATION						
							į
	•						•
							i
	•						

⁽¹⁾ As to who may serve a subposme and the manner of its service see Rule 17 (d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, or Rule 45(c), Federal Rules of Civil procedure.

[2] "Fees and miliage need not be tendered to the witness upon service of a subpoons leaved on behalf of the United States or an officer or agency thereof (Rule 45 (c), Federal Rules of Civil Procedure; Rule 17 (d), Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure) or on behalf of certain indigent parties and criminal defendants who are unable to pay such costs (26 USC 1825, Rule 17(b) Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure)"

	RANSPURIATION AUT	•	E DEPARTMEN	T.
1. DETACHMENT	PROPERTY I			
S. REPORTING OFFICER - PRINTED NAME/PIN/SIGN	2 DATE 1. PROPERT	14 NOTO 1 78	4. T2	\.#
5. REPORTING OFFICER - PROVIED NAME/PIN/SIGN	VATURE	6. RELATED REPORTS		
7. LOCATION PROPERTY STORED				
9. PROPERTY OWNER - NAME		CDS Mo	ney X Evidence	Personal
13484AA MOHANAD		10. PHONE NUMBER	TO A LANGUICE	L Personal
U. ALABRESS	·	12. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		<u> </u>
4502 WHISTERN CI	TANGALOUE, VA 22003 DATE, TIME & METHOD OF NOTIFICATION	A	110 77.00	
13. OWNER NOTIFIED? 14. I	DATE, TIME & METHOD OF NOTIFICATION	Annapell,	UIT 02003	
XIYES NO OF		In Person Pho	ne 🗍 Mail 🗍	Other
ITEM#		DESCRIPTION		Other
1 Sony DEFFER	Usoko CAMENA DOD	- 7011 UGA	·	
1 CAMBAL CASE	CSONY)	- UKU PEU		
	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		-		
			·	
		4		
		+		·
	16. CHAIN OF C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, <u> </u>	
ORIGINAL SOURCE: Location or person from	m which property upo obtained	OSTODY	D. 1000	
BUSHRA MOHAMAN E	CMASOL		DATE	TIME
OF FRANCES Of Roman		•	10万字は四十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二	12/16
David A. Rodaki	1/20/1/		08-20-04	/346
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A DWIZA		8/20/04	1930
			 '	
• • • •				
			1	
·	1871 - 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
7. REMARKS:				
<u> </u>				
		<u> </u>		

Distribution: White - Property File

Canary-Owner .

Pink - Detective Division

 ${\bf Golden}{\bf rod}-{\bf Report}$

Page _

_ of

MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

WITNESS STATEMENT . PLEASE PRINT

INCIDENT:	CC NUMBER:
LOCATION:	DATE:
NAME: OFC WILLFAM KONTZ	# 4433 MDD1 B
STREET ADDRESS: 3033 STRAWA	LAST
CITY: ESSEX	STATE: MI ZIP: 2/226
PHONE: (H)	
DOB:SEX:	RACE;
OFFICER'S NAME/PIN'ASSIGNMENT: _	# 4433, BALTI MORTE COUNTY POLICE (MARENE UNIT)
I am making this statement voluntarily and no This statement is true to the best of my know	of ag the regult of any annual of
ON O8/20/04 AT APAROX. 1330 HAS	SGT. LLOYD, OFL SWETTZER AND
1919 SCILL WERE TRAVELING WEST BOLL	IND ON THE BAY BREDGE IN A MARKED
BALTEMORE COUNTY VENTICLE (POLICE).	WHEN WE PASSED A SUN ON THE LEFT
I NOTICED A FEMALE SUBJECT TH	THE SUV VIOLED TAPTAGE THE BRIDGE, I
WAS STATED IN THE REAR PASSENGER	SEAT OF OUR VEHTCHE. WHEN THE MALE
OFFICIAL NOTICES ON VEHICLE HE	BEGAN TO BRENK HIS VEHICLE AND THE
TRIMAUE QUICKLY PUT THE VEDIEL	S CAMERA IN HER LAN. THE VEWELLE
CONTRIVUES TO SLOW AND OFC. SWALTZ	EN CONTACTED THE MIT.A. WHILE I
MATNIATIVED VISUAL COMACT OF THE	VANTEUVE ONEE WE WARE IN A SAFE
LOCATION WE STOPPED THE VEHICLE	AND WATTED FOR THE M.T.A. TO AKRIVE.
SIGNATURE: Affail 3/ 10	9433
DATE: 08/20/04 TIME:_	1530
WITNESS:	WIINESS:
	(TURN OVER IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED)

MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

WITNESS STATEMENT . PLEASE PRINT

INCIDENT: CC NUMBER:
LOCATION: U.S. R.J. 50 @ BAY BRINCE DATE: 8/20/04
NAME: SCT. WAYNE LLOYS #1890
FIRST BALTO. CO. D. MODLEMARINE CINTY LAST
STREET ADDRESS: 3033 STRAWBERRY F. CON
CITY: BAZTO STATE: MS ZIP: 2/220
PHONE: (H) (W(410) 887-0279
DOB: SEX: VOICE MAIL (JID) 832:3990
· OFFICER'S NAME/PIN/ASSIGNMENT:
I am making this statement voluntarily and not as the result of any coercion, threats, or promises.
This state in the to the best of my knowledge and belief
of the gray Intinite in question but did not
doserve the initial action of the occupants Evelicle
On CH. Sweeter & Kente deserver the ladi; in the
velocle get the comera down the velicle suddenly
Stowed up agree of to avoid dring over the
rest of the bridge As Off Sweifer drove slavy
to all a collegen of the bridge he trially trad
he bridge to let the vely the readily as he got off
SIGNATURE: St. Co. Class (Over)
DATE: 8/209 TIME: 1530 hrs.
WITNESS: WITNESS:

(TURN OVER IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED)

MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

WITNESS STATEMENT . PLEASE PRINT

INCIDENT: CC NUMBER:
LOCATION: Bay Bridge - washound Spridate: 08/20/04
NAME: Bairy F. Suzitzer #3126 FIRST MIDDLE LAST
STREET ADDRESS: 3033 Stranberry Point Road
ITY: Ballimore STATE: MD ZIP: 21220
PHONE (II) 1/14 (W) 410 887 0279
OOB: NA SEX: NA RACE: NA
OFFICER'S NAME/PIN'ASSIGNMENT: SEE abone
am making this statement voluntarily and not as the result of any coercion, threats, or promises. This statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
This ollier at approximately 1330 hrs. was driving
restoomed on the open and at the 200' some are
Observed a female A forcing origin using a concorder
Ellering the bridge as they travelled across sain This
elicle that I was during also look at the volve
in which the female occupant was a presumper and
andince to notice the female long the curren down
n a hurried motion to avoid detailion. This office them
when the bridge police to request assistance for a redicte
GNATURE: COURT
ATE: 28/21/04 TIME: 1530
TNESS: WITNESS:

\$ Spicky 7 COKE RESEARCH 1 Phosig

WENDYS BAY ORIUSE

STORE PHONES 1-410-774-1525 CONTENTS WELCOME 1-800-293-1160 -

ACCOUNT STATE | ACCOUNT NAMED | ACCOUNT NA

RECEIPY 2

TOWNSON TOWN TO THE TOWN T	
SUBTOTAL	21.34
TAX	1.07
TAKE OUT TOTAL	22.41
CASH TEISD	72.41
CHARGE	.00

MANAGER -----

Federal Bureau of Investigation



MICHELLE R. UMLAUF Special Agent

7142 Ambassador Road Baltimore, MD 21244

(410) 265-8080



1

William Kontz # 4433 Officer Cockeysville Precinct

Baltimore County Police Department 111 Wight Avenue Göckeysville, Maryland 21030 Phone: (410) 887-1820 Fax: (410) 584-8922



BARRY F. SWEITZER MARINE UNIT

Baltimore County Police

. 700 East Joppa Road Towson, Maryland 21286 410-887-0279



Integrity Salesant Sorak

William Kontz # 4433 Officer Cockeysville Precinct

Baltimore County Police Department

Phone: (410) 887-1820